All exterior lights shall include fixtures that fully
shield the light source so that light is not emitted above the
horizontal plane of the fixture. (Certain exceptions as to lights
on flags, signs etc. are also addressed in the code).

2. Each light fixture shall not exceed a maximum
output of one thousand eight hundred, (1800) lumen. This is
the approximate equivalent of a one hundred-watt light bulb.

3. All exterior lights shall be designed and oriented
in a way to minimize glare and light spillage onto adjacent
lots, streets and rights-of-way. Additionally lights are not